

DeKalb County Government

1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

PWI-Public Works & Infrastructure Committee

Chairperson: Commissioner Gregory Adams, District 7 Member: Commissioner Kathie Gannon, District 6 Member: Commissioner Nancy Jester, District 1

Tuesday, July 18, 2017

1:00 PM

Meeting Started At:

Attendance

I. MINUTES

2017-0648 Commission District(s): All Districts

Minutes for the July 6, 2017 Public Works and Infrastructure (PWI)

Committee Meeting;

Attachments: PWI MINUTES 2017.07.06

II. STATUS UPDATE

F.O.G. Ordinance

III. AGENDA ITEM

2017-0357 Commission District(s): 4

LB - Invitation No. 17-100826 American Fare Lift Station

Abandonment: for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder: Site Engineering, Inc. Amount Not To Exceed: \$495,530.00.

Attachments: Agenda Notes

Recommendation

Bid Tabulation - Cost

Market Survey for ITB No. 17-100826 American Fare Lift Station

Abandonment

Infrastructure Committee

2017-0529 Commission District(s): 4

RA - P.O. #1063693 Pleasant Hill Bridge Emergency Repairs

(Ratification): for use by the Department of Public Works - Roads and Drainage (R&D). Awarded to Massana Construction Inc. Amount Not

To Exceed: \$351,142.13.

Attachments: AGENDA NOTES

Pleasant Hill-Emergency Purchase

2017-0573 Commission District(s): District 6

LB - Invitation No. 17-100836 Replacement of Hammermill I Lift Station: for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Recommend award to the lowest, responsive and responsible bidder: Sol

Construction, LLC. Amount Not To Exceed: \$648,815.00.

Attachments: Agenda Notes

User Department Recommendation

Bid Tabulation - Cost

Market Survey

2017-0630 Commission District(s): All

CO - Change Order No. 1 to Contract No. 14-902800 Consent Decree Program Management Services: for use by the Department of Watershed Management (DWM). Awarded to CH2M Hill Engineers, Inc. Amount

Not To Exceed: \$6,321,449.00.

Attachments: Agenda Notes

Change Order Request No 1

Amendment No 1 to Contract 14-902800

Meeting Ended At:

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC